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A standard recertification survey was conducted
on 12/11/12 through 12/13/12 to determine the
facility's compliance with Federal requirements.
The facility was found to meet minimum Federal
requirements with no deficiencies cited.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.
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Deficiencies were cited with the highest
deficlency identified at "F* level. .
K 025 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 025 What Corrective Action will be 2-1-13
§5=F A accomplished for those residents SR
‘Smoke barrlers are constructed to provide at found to have been affected by the 3
teast a one half hour fire resistance rating in defieient practice? 3
accordance with 8.3, Smoke barriers may
terminate at an atrium wall. Windows are _No residents were affected by the
P’°‘el‘;‘°d ;’V tﬁ ’el‘rfa‘ed 95“"“;"3."[’ an‘;’" ?dw?'ass deficient practice. The three sited
panels and steel frames, inlmum of tWo smoke barriers will be scaled with
separate compartments are provided on each o material capable of maintainin
floor, Dampers are not required in duct o ook P “f‘a“h‘ s E
penetrations of smoke bariers In fully ducted ¢ SIOKE resistance of the SMoXE
healing, ventilaling, and air conditioning systems. barrier, “Fiame Stopper 50007
19.3.7.3, 10.3.7.6, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4 The projected completion date is
. _ 1-31-13.
How will this facility identify other
Residents having the potential to be
This STANDARD is not met a8 EV_iden'Ged by: Affected by the same deficient practices?
Based on observations and interview, it was
determined ho el alod 0 o sk -All residents had the potentialto'be
between smoke compartments in accordance affectod by the deficient pracfice.
with NFPA standards. The deficiency had the . .
potential to affect four {4) of four {4) smoke What measures will be put into piace.or : ,
compartments, all reskdents, staff and visitors. systemic changes made to ensure that
The facility is certified for Sixty-Two (62) beds the deficient practice will not recur?
with a census of Fifty-Three (63) on the day of the _
survey. The facility failed to ensure three (3) .Smoke barriers added to the weekly
smoke barrlers were sealed around wires and Environmental Safety Report.
ihrough pipes extending through the smoke _
barriers, This deficiency was cited on the survey How will this facility plan to monitor
last year on 08/30/11. its performance to ensure that solutions
are maintained?
The findings include:
Evert 1D;QQOGC21 Faciity ID: 100342 If conlinualion shast Page 2 0f 29
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K 025 | Continued From page 2 K 025! -The Safety Team shall monitor the
Environmental Safety Supervisor for six
Observations, on 12/12/12 batween 10:30 AM months and resume yearly review after no
and 11:10 AM with the Maintenance Supervisor, further deficient practices are identificd.
revealad the smake partitions, extending above The Environmental Safety Supervisor
the ceiling, located throughout the facitity except shall complete a weekly safety check of
the one located next to room #200 were a1l smoke barrier devices and maintain
penalrated by plpes and wires. them in compliance to the regulated
Interview, on 12/12/12 betwaen 10;30 AM and standard. The Safety Team shall report
11:10 AM with the Maintenance Supetvisor, to the Quality Assurance feam
revealed he was unaware of the penelrations in quarterly. ‘The facility is alleging a
the smoke barriers. projected compliance date of 1-31-13.
interview, on 12/12/12 at 3:00 PM with the
Administrator, revealed ha was unaware of the
penatrations in the smoke barriers. The facliity
followed the plan of corvection conducting a wall
inspaction four imes a month. He was very
confused as to how there were penetrations in
the smoke barriers because there was such an
emphasis on this particular life safely code, He
relied on the Malntenance Supervisor and the
Malntenance Personal to ensure the smoke
barriers were sealed from penetralions,
This is a repeat deficiency.
Reference: NFPA 101 {2000 Edition).
8.3.6.1 Pipes, conduils, bus ducts, cables, wiras,
air ducts, pneumalic tubes and ducls, and similar
bulkding service equipment that pass through
floars and smoke barrders shali be protected as
follows: .
{a) The space between the penelraling ltem and
the smoke barrier shall
1. Be filled with a material capable of mainteining
the smoke resistance of the smoke barrier, or
Evont ID; GQOC21 Fatiily D: {00342 i continvation shas! Page 3 of 28
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| protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches

Continued From page 3

2. Be protected by an approved device designed
for the specific purpose.

(b} Where the.penetrating item uses a sleave lo
penetrate the smoke barrier, the sleeve shall bs
solidly set in the smoke barrier, and the space
petween the item and the sleeve shall

1. Be filled with a material capable of mintaining
the smoke reststance of the smoke barier, or

2. Be protected by an approved device designed
for the specific purpose. ,

(c) Where designs lake transmission of vibration
into conslderation, any vibration isolation shall

1. Be made on either side of the smoke barrier, or
2 Be made by an approved device designed for
the specific purpose.

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Doot openings in smoke barriers have at least a
20-minute fire protection rating or areé at [east
1%4-Inch thick sotid bonded wood core. Nen-raled

from the boitom of the door are permitted.
Horizonta! siiding doors comply with 7.2.1.14.
Doors are self-closing of automatic closing in
accordance with 18.2.2.2.6, Swinging doors are
not required to swing with egress and positive
latching Is nol requited. 18.3.7.5, 19.3.7.6,
19.3.7.7 :

This STANDARD is nol met as evidenced by:
Based on observation and interview, It was
determined the facility failed to ensure access
doors in smoke barriers were instalied in
accordance with NFPA Standards. The defictency
had the potentiai to affect three (3) of four (4)
smoke compartments, thirty-four (34) residents,

K026

What Corrective Action will be
accomplished for those

residents found to have been
affected by the deficient practice?

K027

-No residents were affected by the
deficient practice. The two

smoke barsier access doors

shall be replaced with two smoke
barrier doors that have fire
resistance ratings of not less than
v, hour. The projected date of
completion is 1-31-13.

How will this facility identify other
residents having the potential to be
affected by the same deficient practices?

_All residents had the polential to be
affected by the deficient practice.

2-1-13
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K 027 | Continued From page 4 : K 027| What measures will be put into place or
staff and visitors. The facility is certified for systemic changes made to ensure that
Sixty-Two (62) bads with a census of Fifty-Three {he deficient practice will not recur?
(53) on the day of the survey. The facility failed to
ensure the attic doars In the sinoke barriers were -Smoke barrier access doors added to
not homemade. the weekly Environmental Safety
The findings include: report.
Observation, on 12/12/12 al 10:32 AM with the How will this facility plan fo mor o7
Maintenance Supervisor, revealed two 2) s perf'orm-anoe to ensure that solutions
unrated homemade smoke barrler access doors are maintained?
tocated in the smoke barriers next to rooms # 234
and 218, _The Safety Team shall monitor the
Environmental Safety Supervisor for six
Intarview, on 12/112/12 at 10:32 AM with the months and resume yearly evaluations
Maintenance Supervisor, revealed he was not after no further deficient practices are
aware the doors in the attic must be rated for use. identified. The Environmental Safety
Supervisor shall complete a weekly
Reference; NEPA 101 (2000 Edition) | Safoty check of all smoke barrier
19.3.7.3 devices and maintain them in
Any required smoke barrier shall be construcled compliance with the regulated
in accordance with Secticn 8.3 and shalt have a standard. The facility is auegi“g
| fira resistance rating of nol less than 1/2 hour. » projecied date of compliance
Reference: NEPA 101 (2000 edition) on 1-31-13.
8.3.4.1* Doors in smoke barriers shall close the
opening leaving
only the minimum clearance necessary for proper
operation
and shall be wilhout undercuts, lauvers, or gritles. What Corrective Action will be 1-11-13
K 029 | NFPA 104 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 029! accomplished for those .
58=D residents found to have been |
One hour fire raled construction {with % hour affected by the deficient practice?
fire-rated dooys) or an approved automalic fire
extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 No residents were affected by the
and/or 19.3.6.4 prolec'ts hazardous areas. When deficient practice. Door Closers |
the approved automatic flre extinguishing system ‘\ded fo the throe sited d
option i used, the areas are separated from were d o the sited doors
on 12-27-27.
Evenl ID;QQ0G21 Facllity 1D: 100342 1f continuation shesl Pape hof2B
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KK 029 | Conlinued From page 5

other spaces by smoke resisting partittons and
doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or
field-apptled protective plates that do not exceed
48 inches from the bottom of the door are
permitted.  19.3.2.1

This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation and interview, it was
determined the facliity alted to meet the
requirements of Pratection of Hazards in
accordance with NFPA Standards. The
deficlency had the potential to affect one (1) of
four (4) smoke compartments, no residents, staff
and visitars. The facllity is centified for Sixty-Two
(62) beds with a census of Fify-Three (53) on the
day of the survey. The facility falled to ensure
three (3) rooms were properly protected due to
the storage in the rooms.

The findings include:

Observation, on 12/12/12 between 12:58 PM and
2-46 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor,
revealad the Assistant Director of Nursing office,
the Royal Manor Office, and the storage reom in
the therapy office did not have a closer added to
the door. This requirement ls due to the storage
of combustible items inside the areas.

interview, on 12/12/12 between 12:68 PM and
2-45 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor,
revealed he was unaware the storage In a room
determined whether the room was 3 hazardous

storage area of not

K029| How will this facitity identify

other residents having the potential
to be affected by the same deficicnt
practices?

. All residents had the potential to b
affected by the deficient practice.

What measures will be put into place or
systemic changes made to ensure that
the deficient practice will not recur?

—Fire barriers added to the Environmental
Safety Rounds weekly report.

How will this facility plan to monitor its
performance to ensure that solutions
are maintained?

The Safety Team shall monitor the
Environmental Safety Weekly reporis
and report to the Quality Assurance
Team Quarterly for one year.

On 1-10-13 Safety Rounds were
completed by the Administrator,
Director of Nurses and the Quality
Assurance Coordinator o ensure that
the sited deficicnt practice was
corrected. The facility is alleging
compliance on 1-10-13.
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Continued From page 6

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 Edition).

19.3.2 Protection from Hazards,

19.3.2.1 Hazardous Areas. Any hazardous areas
shall be safeguarded by a fire barrier having a
4-hour fire resistance rating or shall be provided
with an automatic extinguishing system in
accordance with 8.4.1. The automatic
extinguishing shall be permitted to be in
accordance with 19.3.5.4, Where the sprinkler
option Is used, the ereas shall be separated
from other spaces by smoke-resisting partitions
and doors. The doors shall be self-closing or
automatic-closing. Hazardous areas shall
include, but shall not be restricted to, the
following:

(1) Botler and fuel-fired heater rooms

(2) Centralfbulk laundries larger than 100 12
(9.3 m2)

(3) Paint shops

{4) Repair shops

(5) Solled finen rooms

{6) Trash coltection rcoms

(7) Rooms or spaces farger than 50 ft2 (4.6 m2),
including repair shops, used for storage of
combuslible supplies

and equipment in quantities deemed hazardous l

by the authority having jurisdiction

(8) Laboratories employing flammable of
cornbustible materials in quantities less than
those that would be consldered a severe hazard.
Excaplion: Doors in rated erclosures shall be
permitted to have nonrated, {actory or
fleld-applied

protective plates extending not more than

48 in. (122 cm) above the bottom of the door.

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

K029

K038
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K 038 | Continued From page 7

| Exit access Is arranged so that exis are readily
accessible at alt times In accordance wilh sdction
7.1, 19.21

This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by:

Based on observation and interview, it was
determined the facility failed to ensure the exits
were maintalned in accordance with NFPA
standards. The deficiency had the potential to
affect two (2) of four (4) smoke compariments, no
resldents, staff and visitors. The facllity Is
ceortified for Sixty-Two (62) beds with a census of
Fifty-Three (63) on the day of the survey. The
facifity falfed to ensure two (2) exits had a durable
surface to the public way.

The findings include:

Observation, on 12/12/12 between 11:26 AM and
2:46 PM with the Maintenance Supervlsor,
revealed the Jullan Sparks corridor does not have
a4' wide durable surface to a public way.
Further obsarvation revealed the Garden exit did
fiot have a 4 ' wide durabfa surface to a public

way.

interview, on 12/12/12 belween 11:26 AM and
2:45 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor,
revealed he was unaware exlis require a durable
path to the public way.

accomplished for those residents
found to have been affected by the
defictent practice?

-No residents were affected by the
deficient practice. The two sited
locations were designated

“Not An Exit” with signage

on 12-27-12.

See Photos #1 & #2

How will this facility identify other
residents having the potential to be
affected by the same deficient practices?

-All residents had the potential to be
affected by the deficient practice.

What measures will be put into place
or systemic changes made fo ensure
that the deficient practice will nof recur?

-Signage added to Environmental
Safety weekly rounds check.

How will this facility plan 1o monitor
its performance to ensure that
solutions arc maintained?
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to rooftop exit discharge

Continued From page 8

Exite must terminate directly at a public way or at
an exterlor exit discharge. Yards, couits, open
spaces, or other portions of the exit discharge
must be of required wiith and size to provide all
occupants with safe access to a public way.
7.7.1.

Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition)

7.1.10.1* Means of egress shall be continuously
matnlained

free of afl obsiructions or impediments to full
instant use in

the case of fire or other emargency.

7.5.1.1 Exits shall be located and exit access
shall be arranged

so that exits are readily accessible at all imes.
7.7.* Exits shall terminate directly at & public
way or at an

exlerior exit discharge. Yards, courts, open
spaces, or other

portions of the exit discharge
width and

size to provkle afl occupants with a safe access
{o a public way.

Excaption No. 1: This requirement shali not apply
to interior exit discharge

as olherwise provided in 7.7.2.

Exception No. 2: This requirement shali not apply

shall be of required

as otherwise provided in 7.7.6.
Exception No, 3: Means of egress shall be

permitted to terminate in an
exterlor area of refuge as provided in Chapters 22

and 23.

CMS S8C letler 5-38
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

K 038] -Tiie Safety Team shall monitor the
Environmental Safety Weekly
Reports and report io the Quality
Assurance Team Quarterly for

one year. On 1-10-13 Safety Rounds
were made by the Administrator,
Dircctor of Nurses and the Quality
Assurance Coordinator to ensure
{hat the sited deficient practice was
corrected. The facility is alleging
compliance on 1-10-13.

K 045
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| revealed he was unaware the lighting fixtures

discharge, is arranged so that failure of any single
lighting fixture (buth) will not leave the arez in
darkness. {This does not refer to emergency
lighting in accordance with section 7.8.)-  19.2.8

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Basad on observation and interview, it was
determined the facliity falled to ensure axits were
equipped with lighting in accordance with NFPA
standards. The deficlency had the potential to
affect one (1) of four {4) smoke comparniments,
sixtean (16) residents, staff and visitors. The
facility is certifled for Sixly-Two (62) beds with a
census of Fifty-Three {53) on the day of the
survey. The facilily falled to ensure the
emergency lights had two {2) bulbs at four (4)
exits, -

The findings include:

Observation, on 12/12/12 batween 11:00 AM and
2:45 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor,
revealed the exterior exits at the back office exit
and the garden exii did not have any light for
llumination of the outside of the exlt. Further
observalion revealed the Kitchen area exits had
only a singte light for ifiumination of the outside of

the exit.

interview, on 12/12/12 between 11:00 AM and
2:45 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor,

sarving the exterior exits must include more than
one bulb for llumination of the egress path.

deficient practice?

-No residents were affected by the
deficient practice. Regulated
illumination for exteriors to the
back office doaor, the garden door
and the kitchen doors were
installed on 1-8-13.

See Photos #3, #4, & #5

How will this facility identify other
residents having the potential to be
affected by the sane deficient practices?

-All residents had the potential to be
affected by the deficient practice.

What measures will be put into place or

systemic changes made to ensure thal the

deficient practice will not recur?

-Exterior illumination added to the
Environmenlal Safety Weckly
Report.

How will this facility plan 1o monitor its
performance to ensure that solutions
are maintained?

X4 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES th) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION vc)
PREFIX {EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRERIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING {NFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFKCIENCY)
;
s
K 045 ] Continued From page 8 K 046 What Corrective Action will be i 1"! 1"13
Ntumination of means of egréss, including exit accomplished for those residents ‘
found to have been affected by the

i
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K 045 | Continued From page 10 K 045! _Environmental Safety Weekly Reports
shall be monitored by the Safety tcam.
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition) The Safety Team shall monitor the
7.8.1.4* Required ilumination shall be amanged Environmenta) Safety Supervisor for
sothatthe . . six months and resume yearly review
;a;‘llﬁirs "c:;fn 2:1}3) :lngle lighting unit does not result in after no further deficient practices
: arc identified. The Safety Team shall
?:ggﬂfa Igzs than 0.2 ft-candle (2 lux) in any report to the Quality Assurance Team
area. Quarterly. On 1-10-13 a safety round
K 047 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K047; Was completed by the Administrator,
S§S=F Dlrectf:r of Nurses, Qual{ly Assurance
Exit and direclional slgns are displayed in Coordinator a:lld the .Envaroume_mal
accordance with section 7.10 with continuous Safety Supervisor with no .(iFﬁg‘:lent
ilumination also served by the emeargency lighting practice obscrved. The facility is
system. 19.2.10.1 alleging comptliance on 1-10-13.
047 1-11-13

| clearty marked.

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on absarvation and interview, it was
determinad the faciiity failed to ensure exit signs
were maintained in accordance with NFPA
standards. The deficlency had the potentlial to
affect four (4) of four (4) smoke campartments,
all residents, staff and visitors. The facilily is
certified for Shxty-Two (62) beds with a census of
Fifty-Three (53) on the day of the survey. The
faciily failed to ensure three (3) exii paths were

The findings inciude:;

Observation, on 12/12/12 betwsen 1:10 PM and
3:00 PM with the Malntenance Supervisor,
revealed lhe egress paths in the business i
corridor were not clearly marked, Fusther
observation showed once the fire doors closed

What Cormrective Action will

be accomplished for those
residents found to have been
affected by the deficient practice?

-No residents were affected

by the deficient practice.

The egress to the business
corridor lias been clearly
marked, “This Is Not An Exit”
on [-3-2013, Exit signs werc
added at the sidc cxits at the
Nurses’ station on 1-3-2013.
See attached photos #6 & #7

How will this factlity identify other
residents having the potential to be
affected by the same deficient practices?

FORM CMS-2567{02-89) Previous Yerslons Obsolete
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‘ -All residents bad the potential to
K 047 { Continued From page 11 K 047| pe affecicd by the deficient practice
the side exits at the nurses ' station did nof have
exit signs. What measures will be put into place o
' temic changes made to ensure that
Interview, on 12/12/12 between 1:10 PM and 3:00 5ys . .
PM with the Maintenance Supervisor, revealed he the deficicnt practice will not recur?
i d ha t
\sn.;g;s‘ :;:ware the facilily did not have proper oxi _Exit Signs added t0 Epvironmental
Safety Rounds.
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition} How will this facility pfan to monitor
its performance to ensure that
7.10.1.2* Exits, Exits, other than main exterior solutipns are maintained?
exit doors
that obviously and clearly are Kenlifiable as oxits, -Safety Rounds are reviewed
shall be o weekly as part of the Safety
maﬂagd bl)i’o an approved sign readly visthle from Team mesting. The Safety
any direction Team reports quarerly fo
K 050 O e LI SAFETY CODE STANDARD K ogo| the Quality Assurance Tear.
SS=F The Safety Team shall
" | Fire driils ars held al unexpecled Umes under monitor the Exit Sigos
varying conditions, al least quarterly on each shift. for one year o ensure that
The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware compliance is met. On 1-10-13
that drills are part of eslabjished routine. a safety round was completed
Responsibifity for planning and conducting drills s by the Administrator, Dircctor
aasigned only to competent persons who are of Nurses, Quality Assurance
qualified to exercise jeadership. Where drills are Coordinator and the Environmental
conducted botween 9 PM and 6 AM a coded Safety Supervisor with 1o deficient
announcement may be used instead of audible practice observed. The facility is
atarms.  19.7.1.2 alleging compliance on 1-10-13.
059 1-8-1
This STANDARD is nol met as evidenced by: What Corrective Action will be 1-8-13
Based on interview and record review, it was accomplished for those residents |
determined the fadility fafled to ensure fire drilis 1o have been affected by the 1
were conducted quarterly on each shift at random deficicnt practice? |
Event ID; QQOC21 Factity [0 100342 i continuation sheel Page 12 of 28
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K 050 | Continued From page 12 K 050| -No residents were affected by the
times, in accordance with NFPA standards. The deficient practice. The Fire drills
deficiency had the potential to affect four (4) of shall be held at imexpected times
four (4) smoke compartments, all residents, staff under varying conditions at least
and visttors. The facility s certitied for Sixly-Two . quarterly on each shift.
(82) beds with a census ot Fifty-Three (63) on the ,
day of the survey. The facility faited to vary the How will this facility identify other
fire drills to ensure they are balng conducted at residents having the potential to be
unexpected times. affected by the same deficient practices?
The findings include: -All residents had the potential to be
Fire rill review, on 12/12/12 at 9:43 AM with the affected by the deficicnt practice
Maintenance Supervisor, revealed the fire drills ) .
were not being conducted at random times on all What measures will be put mto
shifts. Fire drilis on second shift wera conducled place or systemic changes made to
routinely between 7:30 PM and 8:30 PM, and ensure that the deficient practice
third shift routinely between 11:00 PM and 11:30 will not recur?
PM. Further observation revesled third shift fire
drills were always performed on the same day as _Fire Drills added to Safety Team
second shifl. weckly report
Intelrvlew. on 12112112 at 9:43 ﬁ;gnd with the How will this faeility plan to monitor
Malntenance Supe(visor. revealed he was its performance (o ensure that
unaware the fire drills were not being canducted solutions are maintained? |
as required. The Maintenance Supervisor was )
unaware of the ime separation on each shift to .
conskder the times unexpacted. -The Safety Team shall monitor the I
Fire Drill offerings monthly for
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition) six months and then resume (o
19.7.1.2. - yearly checks 1o casurc that there
Fire drills shall be conducted at least quarterly on is no deficiept practice. The facility
each shift and at unexpected times under varied is alleging compliance on 1-7-13.
conditions on all shifls.
K 056 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 056
$5=F -
If there Is an automatic sprinkler system, itis
installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard
for the instaltation of Sprinkler Systems, to
:
Event ID:GQOC21 Facikly 1D; 100342 If continuation sheet Paga 13 of 29
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CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE OATE
DEFICIENCY)

K 056 | Continued From page 13

Water-Based Fire Protecti

areas of the faclilty.
The findings Include:

provide complete coverage for all portions of the
building. The system Is properly maintalned in
accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the
Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of

on Systems. It is fully
supervised. Thereisa reljable, adeguate water
supply for the system. Required sprinkler
systems are equipped with water flow and tamper
switches, which are electrically connected {o the

building fire alarm system. 19.3.5

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observations and inte
determined the facllily failed to ensure complete
sprinkler coverage in accordance with NFPA
slandards. The deficiency had the potantial to
affect four (4) of four (4) smoke compartments,
all residents, staff and visio
cerlified for Sixty-Two (62) beds with a census of
Fifty-Three {63) on the day of the survey. The
facility falted to ensure the sprinkler heads were
not blocked by light (ixtures an

rview, it was

rs. The facllity Is

d instalied in all

Obsarvations, on 12112/12 betwean 11:00 AM
and 2:45 PM with the Maintenance Suparvisor,
ravealed the sprinkler heads located in the
isolation supplies room, business office restroom,
medical records office, and storage room E hall
were-blocked by light fixtures,
sprinkler head, exiending below the sprinkler
heads. Resldent rooms 3p4, 302 and throughout
o hall also had blocked spriniiar heads due to

within 1 foot of the |

KO

56| What Corrective Action will be « 12-20-12
accomplished for those residents o
found to have been affected by the
deficient practice?

-No residents were affected by the
deficient practice. The cited ceiling
fans located in the Social Service
office and the offices in the Julian
Sparks corridor were removed on
12-27-12. The facility contracted
with Premier Fire Protection, Inc
to meet the standard set forth by
the NFPA 101 Life Safety Code
for the sprinkler system
modification on 12-19-12.

How will this facility identify other
residents having the potential to be
affected by tho same deficient practices?

-All residents had the potential to be
affected by the deficient practice.

What measures will be put into place
or systemic changes made to ensure
that the deficient practice will not recur?,

-Sprinkler Heads added to the weekly
Environmental Safety Rounds report.

How will this facility plan to monitor
Its performance to ensure that the
Solutions are maintained?

FONM CMS-2567{02-69) Pravious Varsions Obsolele
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K 056 | Continued From page 14 K 056; -The Safety Team shall monitor the
fight fixtures. Further observation reveqled the weekly Environmental Safety rounds
sprinklers were blocked by celling fans in the completed by the Environmental Safety
social services office and the offices on the Julian Supervisor for six months. The Safety
Sparks corridor. Team shall repott to the Quality

Assurance Team quarterly. After six
Interview, on 12/12/12 between 14:00 AM and _ : i
5-45 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor, r’;f:f‘ggss‘;"“gggf’;f’t{lm b ironmentall
revealed he was unaware that the light tixtures o tee noted th ith no deficient
could block the spray pattemn of the sprinkler P noted, the monitoring shall
head. I -,fetum to quarterly reporting. The facility
is alleging a projected compliance date

Observation, on 12/12/42 between 11:00 AM and of 12-19-12.
245 PM with the Maintanance Supsrvisor,
revealad the closet in the conference room and
the back area of the central bath on ¢ hall were
not sprinkler protected.
internview, on 12/12/12 between 44:00 AM and

2:45 PM with the Malntenance Supervisor,
revealed he was not aware that the areas fisted
did not have propar sprinkier protection.

Reference: NFPA 13 (1099 ed.)
5-5.5.2.2 Sprinklers shall be positioned In l

accordance with
{he minimum distances and special exceptions of

Sectlons 56

through 5-11 so that they are located sufficiently
away from

obstructions such as truss webs and chords,
pipes, columns,

and fixtures.
Table 5-6.5.1.2 Positioning of Sprinkiers to Avoid ‘

| Obstructions to Discharge (SSU/SSP)

[ Maximum Aliowable Distance i
| Distance from Sprinklersto  of Deflector l
1 N .

FORM CMS-ZSG?(OZ-BG} Previous Versions Obsolels Eveonl i2: 000621 Faciiy ID: 100342 1f continualion sheet Paga 15 of 29
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K 056 | Continued From page 15 K 056
above Bottom of
Side of Obstiuction (A) Obstruction (in.)
B8 -
Less than 1 ft 0
1 ftto less than 1 ft 6 in. 2112
1it6in. tolessthan 2 ! 312
2 ftto less than 2 ft 6 In. 5112
2 (L6 in, to less than 3 ft 712
3fttoless than 3R & In. 8142
3ft6in. tolessthan4 fi 12
4fttoless than 4 ft8in, 14
4 ft 6 in. to less than 5 it 16112
18

5 ft and graater

Eor St units, 1in. =254 mm; 1 ft= 0.3048 m.
Nota: For {A) and (B), refer to Figure 5.6.56.1.2(a}.

Reference: NFPA 13 (1998 Edition) 5-13 8.1
Actual NFPA Standard: NFPA 101, Table 19.1.8.2
and 19.3.6.1. Existing healthcare facilitios with
construction Type V (111} require complete
sprinkler coverage for afl parts of a facility.

Actual NFPA Standard: NFPA 101, 19.3.56.1.
Where required by 18.1.6, health care facliiies
shall be protecled throvghout by an approved,
supervised automatic sprinkler system in
accordance with Section 9.7.

Actuat NFPA Standard: NFPA 101, 9,7.1.1. Each
automatic sprinkler system requlred by another
section of this Code shall be in accordance with
NFPA 13, Standard for the instalfation of Sprinkler
Systems, .
Actual NFPA Standard: NFPA 13, 5-1,1. The
requirements for spacing, location, and position
of sprinklers shall be based on the following
princlples:

(1) Sprinklers instatled throughout the premises
(2) Sprinkiers located so as not to exceed

FORM CMS-2667(02-09) Previous Versions Obsalete
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K 062
SS=F

1 of the survey. The facliity failed to ensure the

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Required automatic sprinkler systems are
continuousty maintained in reliable operating
condition and are inspected and tested
periodically. 19.7.6, 4.8.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25,
0.7.5

This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation, interview, and sprinkler
testing record reviaw it was determined the facllity
falied to maintain the sprinkler system in
accordance with NFPA standards, The deficlency
had the potential to affect four (4) of four (4)
smoke compariments, afl residents, staff and
visttors. The facility is certified fof Sixty-Two (62)
peds with a census of Fifty-Three (63) on the day

gauges on the sprinkler riser had been replaced
or recalibrated within the past five () years.

The findings Include:

Observation and record review, on 12/112/12 at
10:32 AM with the Maintenance Supervisor,
revealed the facllity failed to provi

documentation that the gauges on the sprinkler
riser had been calibrated or replaced within the
last 65 years. The gauges were dated 2008 es the

last time they were replaced.

Interview, on 12/12/12 at 10:32 AM with the

be accomplished for those
residents found to have been
affected by the deficient practice?

“No residents were affected by

the deficient practice. The gauges
on the sprinkler riser were replaced
on 12-21-12.

How will this facility identify other
residents having the potential to be
affected by the same deficient practices?

-All residents had the potential to be
affected by the deficient practice,

‘What measures will be put into place or
systemic changes made to ensure that
the deficient practice will not recur?

-Sprinkler System added to yearly
confracts check.

How will this facility plan to monitor its
performance to ensurc that solutions are

maintained?

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

(X4 o SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION L
PREFIX (EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
“TAG REGULATORY OR | SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFEREMCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENGY}
K 056 | Continued From page 16 K 056

maximum protection area per sprinikler

(3} Sprinkiers posilioned and located so as to

provide aatisfactory performance wilh respact (o

activation time and distribution.

K 062| What Corrective Action will 1-11-13
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K 062 | Conttnued From page 17 K 062! _The Administrator or designee shall

Maintenance Supervisor, revealed he was not
aware the gaugss on the sprinkler riser had to be
calibrated or replaced once every b years.

Reference: NFPA 26 (1098 Edition).

2.1 General, This chapter provides the minimum
requirements

for the routine inspection, testing, and
maintenance of

sprinkier systems. Table 2.4 shali be used to
determine the

minimum required frequencies for inspection,
testing, and

maintenance, A

Exception: Valves and fire department
conneclions shall be inspected,

tested, and maintained in accordance with

Chapter 8.

Table 2-1 Summary of Sprinkler Systermn
Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance

ftemn Activity Frequency Reference

Gauges {dry, preaction deluge systems)
inspection Woeekly/monthly 2-2.4.2

Control valves Inspection Waeekly/monthly Table
9-1

Alann devicas Inspection Quarterly 2-2.6
Gauges {wet pipe systems) Inspaction Monthly
2-2.4.1

Hydraulic nameplate Inspection Quarterly 2-2.7
Buildings Inspection Annually (prior to freezing
weather)

2-2.5 _

Hanger/selsmic bracing mnspection Anaually 2-23
Pipe and fitlings Inspection Annually 2-2.2
Sprinklers inspection Annually 2-2.1.1

| Spare sprinklers tnspection Annuaily 2-2.1.3
{

monitor the sprinkler system and
sprinkler system tesfing records for one
year to ensure that compliance is met.
The Administrator or designee shall
report quarterly to the Quality Assurance
Team. On 1-10-13 a safety round was
completed by the Administrator,
Director of Nurses, Quality Assurance
Coordinator and the Environmental
Safety Supervisor with no deficient
practice observed. This facility

is alleging compliance on 1-10-13.
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Fire department connections inspection Table 9-1
Valves (all iypes) Inspection Table 9-1
Alarm devices Test Quarterly 2-3.3
Maln drain Test Annually Table 9-1
Antifreeze solutlon Test Annually 234
Gauges Test 5 years 232
Sprinklers ~ exira-high temp. Test 5 years 2311
Exception No. 3
Sprinklers - fast response Test At 20 years and
every 10 years
thereafter
2-3.1.1 Exception No. 2
Sprinklers Test At 50 years and every 10 years
therealter
2-3.1.1
Valves (2l types) Maiatenance Annually or as
needed Table 9-1
Obstruction investigation Maintenance 5 years or
as needed Chapter 10
K 069 | NFPA 101 UFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K069 What Corrective Action will be 12-29-12
85=D accomplished for those T
Cooking faclities are protected in accordance residents found to have been
with 9.2.3,  19.3.2.8, NFPASS affected by the deficient practice?
. _ No residents were affected by the
This STANDARD ig not met as evidar_\ced by deficient practice. This facility
Based on observation and interview, itwas o the manual activation devices |
detarmined the facllity failed to ensure manual for the kitchen hood system
aclivation devicas, for the kitchen nood system, T dil s cil ‘gl‘ [ system {0 a
was readily available, The defictency had the readily available location in an
potential to affect one (1) of four (4) smoke egress path on 12-28-12. [
compartments, ten (10) resklents, staff and Signage stating that the hood
visltors. The facility is ceriified for Sixty-Two (62) - suppression system must be used
beds with a census of Fifty-Three {53) on the day bofore the class K fire extinguisher
of the survey. The facilily failed fo ensure the was added on 12-28-12,
manual pull for ihe hood suppression was located See Photo 8 l
in the egress path and proper signage for the fire :
extinguisher In the kitchen, { l
Event |D: GQ0C21 Faciity iD; 100342 It continuation sheet Pags 18 of 28
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K 0689 | Continued From page 19

The findings include:

Observation, on 12/12/112 at 2:30 PM with the
Maintenance Supervisor, revealed the manual
activalion device for the hood suppresslon
system was not located in an egress path. This
was confirmed with the Maintenance Director.

Interview, on 12/12/12 at 2:30 PM with the
Maintenance Supervisor, revealed he was not
aware of the manual activation device baing
required in an egress path.

Observatlon, 'on 12/12/12 at 2:52 PM with the
Mainlenance Supervisor, rovealed there was no
signage slating that the hood suppression systermn
must be used before the class K fire extinguisher,
This type of extinguisher js used as a secondary
measure to the range hood extinguishing system.

Interview, on 12112112 at 2:52 PM with the
Maintenance Supervisor, revealed he was
unaware of {he signage requirement.

Reference: NFPA 96 (1698 edition)

7.5.1 A readily accessible means for manual
activation shall be located between 42 tn, and 60
in. (1067 mm and 1624 mm) above the floor,
located In & path of exil or egress, and clearly
identify the hazard protected. The automatic and
manual means of system activation external to
the control head or refeasing device shail be
separate and independent of each other so that
fallure of one will not impalr the operation of the

other.
Exception No. 1: The manual means of system

K 069] How will this facility identify otber
residents having the potential to be
affected by the same deficient practices?

are maintained?

[ 12-28-12.

-All residents had the potential to be
affected by the deficient practice.

What measures will be put into place
or systemic changes made to ensure
{hat the deficient practice will not recur?

-Manual fire fighting equipment added
to the Environmental Safety Rounds.

How will this facility plan to monitor
its performance to ensure that solutions

~The Safety Team sball monitor the
Fire Drill offerings monthly for

six months and then resume o
yearly checks to ensure that

there is no deficient practice. The
fucility is alleging compliance on
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K 069 | Continued From page 20 K 069
activation shall be permitted to be common with
the automatic means if the mantal activation
device is located between the control head or
releasing device and the first fusible link.
Exception No. 2: An automalic sprinkler system.
Reference: NFPA 10 (1998 Edition).
2.3.2.1 A placard shall be conspicuousiy ptaced
near the extinguisher that states that the fire
proteclion system shalt be activated prior to using
the fire extinguisher :
K 070 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 070! What Corrective Action will be 1-10-13
582D accomplished for those
residents found to have been

Portable space heating devices are prohibited in
all heaith care oceupancies, except in
non-sleeping staff and employee areas where the
heating slements of such devices do not exceed
212 degrees F. (100 degress c) 19.7.8

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation and interview it was
determined the facllity failed to ensure, portable
space heaters used in the faciity were in
accordance with NFPA standards. The deficlency
had the potential to affect two (2) of four (4)
smoke compartments, no rosidents, staff and
visitors. The facllity is certified for Sixty-Two (62)
beds with a census of Fifty-Three (63) on the day
of tha survey. The facility failed to ensure two (2)
space heaters in employse areas did not ex
212 degrees Fahrenhell.

The findings [nciude:

Observation, on 12112112 between 1:10 PM and

affected by the deficient practice?

No residents were affected by the
deficient practice. The portable

space heaters were removed from

the office areas sited on 12-12-12.

An In-Service was held regarding

the prohibited use of portable

space heaters in this facility on

1-8-13 by the Safety Tcam Coordinator.

How will this facility identify other
residents having the potential to be
affected by the same deficient practices?

-All residents had the potential to be
affected by the same deficient practice.

What measures will be put into place or
systepnic changes made to ensure that
the deficient practice will not recur?

i
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K 070 | Continued From page 21 K 070| -Office section added to the Weekly
3:00 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor, Environmental Safety Rounds.
revealed a portable space heater located in the
soclal services office and Anne ' 5 office, How will this facility plan to monitor
its performance to epsure that solutions
Interview, on 12/12/12 between 4:10 PM and 3:00 are maintained?
PM with the Maintenance Supervisor, revealed he ' ‘
wasunot aware the healers couid not axceed “The Administrator or desigace shall
g:éza ES: in non-sleeping, staff, and employee nonitor the Weekly Ginvironmental
) Safety Rounds for 6 roonths and report
Quarterly to the Quality Assurance Team
Reference: NFPA 101 (2000 edition) for one year 1o cosure that there js o
19.7.8 Portable Space-Heating Devices. Portable deficient practice. The facilily is alleging
spaoe.heaﬁng compliance o 1-9-13.
devices shall be prohibited In all health care '
occupancies.
Exceplion; Portable apace-heating devices shalt
be permitled to be used
in non-sleeping staff and employee areas where .
the heating elements of . N What Corrective Action will be
such davices do not exceed 212°F (100 C). _ accomplished for those residents 12-29.19
ngT:— NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD KO74! (5 have been affected by the 1i-22~1
Draperies, cunalns, including cubicle curtains, deficient practice?
and other loosely hanging fabtics and films i .
serving as fumishings or decorations in health | -No residents were affected by ihe
care occupancles are In accordance with deficicat practice. On 122 i-12
provisions of 10.3.1 and NFPA 13, Standards for the privacy curtains located in
the Installation of Sprinkler Systems. Shower the shower rooms on c-hail and
curtains are in accordance with NFPA 701, ¢-hall were corrected by adding
' cxlensions to the privacy curtains
Newly introduced upholstered furniture within that meet the regulation standard.
health care occupancies meets the criteria The curtain is hung 18" below
specified when tested in accordance with 1tl!1)eT 5 the sprinkler head so that the top
7.9.1,

methods clted in 10.3.2 (2) and 10.3.3.
NFPA 13

Newly introduced matiresses meal the criteria

of the curtain does not obstruct
‘. the spray pattern of the sprinkier

| heads.
| Seclholo #9 & 10
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K 074 | Continued From page 22 x o74| How will this facility identify other
specified when tested in accordance with the rosidents having the potentiaf to be
thod cited in 10.3.2 (3), 10.3.4, 19.7.63 affected by the deficient practices?
’ -All residents had the potential to be
affected by the deficient practice.
What measures will be put into place
' or systemic changes made (o ensure
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. that the deficient practice will not
Based on observation and irderview, it was recur?
determined the facility failed to ensure the privacy
curtains, located within the shower rooms, were _Privacy Curtains/Spinkler heads
in accordance with NFPA standards. The added to the weekly Eavironmental
deficlency had the potential to affect four (4) of Safety Rounds
(our (4) smoke compartments, all residents, staff ’
and visitors. The facility is certified for Sixty-Two S I
(62) bads with a cansus of Fifty-Three (3) on the How will this facility plan to monitor ifs
day of the survey. The facility failed to ensure performance Lo ensure that the
shower curtains in two (2) baths were at proper solutions are maintained?
heights for sprinkier coverage. :
-The Safety Team shall monitor
-I The findings include: the weekly Environmental Safely
rounds completed by the
Observation, on 12/12/12 batween 11 100 AM and Environmental Safety Supervisor
245 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor, and report to the Quality
revealed the privacy curtains within the shower ‘Assurance Team Quarterly for six
rooms Yocated on ¢ hall and-e hall, were of a solid d
fabric with no mesh for sprinkler coverage. months and resume reporting
| quarterly to the Quality Assurance
Interview, on 12/12/12 betwaen 11:00 AM and Team to ensure that there i5 no
2:45 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor, deficient practice. On 1-10-13
revealod ha was unaware the shower curtains a safety round was completed by the
must contain 18" of mesh or be hung 18" below i Administrator, Director of Nurses,
the sprinkler head so that the top of the curtain | Quality Assurance Coordinator and
does not obstruct the spray paltern of the Environmental Safety Supervisor
sprinkler heads. with no deficient practice observed.
| The facility is alleging compliance
NFPA13 E [ on12-21-12.
i
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K 074 | Continued From page 23 K074
Cubicie curtains,
Refarence to:
NFPA 43 Standard for the installation of Sprinkler
Systams 1998 Edition
19.3.5.6 For the proper operation of sprinkler
systems, cubicle curtains and sprinkler locations
nead to be coordinated. Improperty dasigngd
systerns might obstruct the sprinkler spray from
reaching the fire or might shield the heat from the
sprinkler. Many options are available lo the
designer inciuding, but not limited to, hanging the
cubldle curtains 18 in. {46 cm) below the sprinkler
deflector; using a %-in. {1.3-cm) diagonal mesh
or a 70 percent open weave top panel that
extands 18 in. {46 cm) below the gprinkler
deflector; or designing the systam to have a
horlzontal and minimum vertical distance that
meets the requirements of NFPA 13, Slandard
for tho Instaltation of Sprinkler Systems. The test
data that forms the basis of the requirarments of
NFPA 13 Is from fire tests with sprinkler discharge
that penetrated a single privacy curtain. . . . .
K 147 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 147 What Corrective Action will be 12-29-12
Ss= aocpmphshed for those .
Etectrical wiring and aquipment is In accordance residents found to have been
with NEPA 70, National Electrical Code. 8.1.2 affected by the deficicat practice?
-No residents were affected by the
deficient practice. The regulated
standard space provided for the
electrical panel in the office
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. supply room was cleared
Based on observation and interview, itwas on 12-28-12. The regulated
determined the facility faited to ensure electrical standlard s ded f
. pace provided 1or
wiring was malntained in accordance with NFPA the electrical Lin th
" paoel in the
standards. The deficiency had the potential to kitch tearcd
affect two (2) of four {4) smoke comp1a_ﬂmenls. o ;';gal“;y was clea
ten (10) residents, staff and visitors. The facility Sec Photos #111 &H12
H confinuation sheet Pags 24 of 23
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K147 Coﬁtinued From page 24
is certified for Sixty-Two (62) beds with

fadility failed to ensure two (2) electrica

them.

Thae findings include:

room and the dry storage for the kilche

Reference: NFPA 99 (1699 edition)

11026, Spaces

provided and maintained about all elec

qualified persons.
aquipment operaling at 600 voits, nom

adjustment, garvicing, or maintenance

of Fifty-Three {53) on the day of the survey. The

maintained thrae (3) feet of clearance around

Observations, on 12/12/12 betwaen 11:00 AM
and 2:45 PM with the Maintenance Supervisor,
revealed the electrical panel In ihe office supply

storage within 3 feet of the electrical panels.

interview, on 12/12/12 between 11:00 AM and
2:46 PM with the Maintenance Supservisor,
revealed he was unaware thera could not be
storage within 3 feet of electrical panels.

10.26 Spaces About Elecirical Equipment.
Sufficlent access and working space shall be

equipment to permit ready and safe operation
and maintenance of such equipment. Enclosures
housing electtical apparalus that are controlled by
lock and key shall be considered accessibie to

1 (A) Working Space. Working space for
to ground and fikely to require examination,

energizad shall comply with the dimenslons of
110.28(A)(1), (2), and (3) or as required or

a census

| panels

n had

lric

inal, or less

while

K 147! How will this facility identify other
residents having the potential to be
affected by the same deficient practices?

-All residents had the potential to be
affected by the deficient practice.

What measures will be put into place
or systemic changes made to ensure
that the deficient practice will not recur?

-Electrical panels added to the weekly
Environmental Safety Rounds.

How will this facility plan to monitor
its performance to €nsure that
solutions are maintained?

The Safety team shatl monitor the
weekly Buvironmental Safety
Rounds report completed by the
Environmental Safety Supervisor
for six months. The Safety Team
shall report to the Quality Assurance
team quarterly. Afler six months
monitoring of no deficient practices
observed the Enviconmental Safety
Supervisor shatl report quarterly

to the Safety Team es part of the
Quality Assurance program. This
facility is alleging

compliance on 12-28-12.

;

I
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K147

Continued From page 25

permitted elsewhere in this Code.

(1) Depth of Working Space. The depth of the
working space in the direction of live parts shall
not be less than that specified in Table 110.28(A)
(1) unless the requirements of 110.26{A)(1)(a),
(b}, or (c) are met. Distances shall ba measured
from the exposed live paris of from the enclosure
or opaning If the live parls are anclosed,

Table 110.26(A){1) Working Spaces

Nominal Voitage to Ground
Distance
Condition 1
0-160 900 mm (3 fi}
mm (3R)
151-600
1.2m (4 ft)
Note: Where the conditions are as follows:
Condition 1 - Exposed live parts on one side and
no live or grounded parts on the other side of the
working space, Or axposed live paris on both
sides effectively guarded by sultable wood or
other insulating materlals. Insulated wire of
insulated busbars operating at not over 300 volls
to ground shali not be considered live parts.
Condition 2 - Exposed live parts on one side and
grounded parts on the other side. Concrete, brick,
or lile walls shall be considered as grounded.
Condition 3 - Exposed live parts on both sides of
the work space {not guarded as provided in
Condition 1) with the oparator betwean.

Minimumn Clear

Condilion 3
900

Conditlon 2
800 mm (3 ff)

goomm (3f) 1m(3%M)

{a) Dead-Front Assemblies. Working space shall
not ba required in the back or sidas of
assemblies, such as dead-front switchboards or
molor contro} centers, where alt conhections and
all renewable or adjustable parts, such as fuses
of switches, are accessible from localions other

K 147

|
5

£ OitM CMS-2667(02-88) Previous Veralons Obsolete

Event 1D: QGOC21

Faclity iD; 100342

I continuation sheet Page 20 of 29




0172372013 14:23 FAX 270 338 4367

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Belle

Meade Home

[@0029/0038

PRINTED: 01/02/2013

FORM APPROVED:

OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUPPUERICLIA {X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {X3} DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED
A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01
B. WING -
186317 1211212012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STRECETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZiP CODE
BELLE MEADE HOME 621 GREENE DR.
GREENVILLE, KY 42345
{x() 0 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES () PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {5
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEQED ay FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECGTIVE ACTION SHOWMD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CHOSB-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 147 | Continued From page 26 K147

than the back or sldes. Where rear access Is
required to work on nonelectrical paris on the
back of enclosed equipment, a minimum
horlzontal working space of 762 mm {3@ in.) shall
be provided.

(b) Low Voltage, By spectal permission, smaller
working spaces shall be pennitted where all
uninsulatad parts operate at not greater than 30
volts fms, 42 volis peak, or 60 volts dc.

{¢) Existing Buildings. In existing bulidings where
electrical equipment is belng replaced, Condition
2 working clearance shalil be permitied between
dead-front swilchboards, paneiboeards, or motor
controf centers located across the aisle from each
other where conditions of malntenance and
supervision ansura that written procedures have
been adopted to prohibit equipment on both sides
of the aisle from being open at the same time and
qualified persons who are authorized will service
the installation.

{2) Width of Working Space. The width of the
working space In front of the eleclric equipment
shall be the width of the equipment or 760 mm
{30 in.), whichever is greater. In all cases, the
work space shall permit at least a 90 degree
opening of equipmant doors or hinged panels.

(3) Helght of Working Space. The work space
shall be clear and extend from the grade, floor, or
platform to the helght requited by 110.26{E).
Within the helght requirements of this section,
other equipment that Is associated with the
aleclrical installation and is located above or
below the electrical equipment shall ba permitted
to extend nof more than 150 mm (6 in.} beyond
the front of the slacirical equipment.

(B) Clear Spaces. Working space requifed by this
sectlon shall not be used for storage, When
normally enclosed live parts ara exposed for
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; centers installed indoors. Additional lighting

Continued From page 27

inspection or servicing, the working space, ifin a
passageway or general open space, shall be
suitably guarded,

(C) Entrance to Working Space.

{1) Minimum Required, At least one entrance of
sufficient area shall be provided {o give access to
working space about elecirical equipment.

(2) Large EquipmenL For equipment rated 1200
amperes or move and over 1.8 m (6 fi) wide that
contains overcurrent davices, switching devices,
or control davices, there shall be one entrance to
the required working space not less than 6§10 mm
(24 In.) wide and 2.0 m (67 ft) high at each end
of the working space. Where the entrance has a
personnel door(s), the door(s) shall open in the
direction of egress and be equipped with panic
bars, pressurae plates, or othar devices that are
nomally laiched but open under simple pressure.
A single entrance to the required warking space
shall be permitted where aither of the conditions
In 110.28{C){2)(a) or {b) is mel,

(a) Unobstructed Exit. Where the location permits
a continuous and unobstructed way of exit travel,
a single entrance to the working space shall be
permitted.

(b) Extra Working Space. Where the depth of the
working space Is twice thal required by 110.26(A)
{1}, a single entrance shall be permilled, It shall
be located so thal the distance from the
equipment lo the nearest edge of the entrance s
noi less than the minimum clear distance
specified in Table 110.26(A){1) for equipment
operating at that voliage and in that condilion,

(D) uminatfon. Hiumination shali be provided for
all working spaces about service equipment,
swilchboards, panelboards, or motor control

otiets shall not be required where the work

K 147
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space is Hluminated by an adjacent light source or
as permitted by 210.70(A)(1), Exception No. 1, for
switched receptacies. In electrical equipment
rooms, the llumination shall not be controlled by

aulomatic means only.

FORM CMS5-2507(02-80) Previous Versfons Obsalate Evonl K3:QQOC21 Facility 1D: 100342 If continuatlen sheet Page 29 of 29




